

\230

SLP(C)No. 1133-1134 OF 2002
ITEM No.24

Court No. 4

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1133-1134/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2001 in WA 40 & 7237/96
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.S. VENKATARAMANI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)No.2881/2002

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and impleading
party and office report)

Date : 02/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The applications for impleadment (I.A.Nos.2-14 in
S.L.P.(C) No.2881/02) are allowed. The applicants shall be
arrayed as respondents in the petition.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in four weeks
thereafter.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master